

Lawrence Douglas County Metropolitan Planning Office

6 East 6th Street, P.O. Box 708, Lawrence, KS 66044 (785) 832-3150 Fax (785) 832-3160 http://www.lawrenceks.org/pds/

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT SE-17-00272 TEMPORARY OVERFLOW PARKING FOR 2017 USATF JUNIOR OLYMPICS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 6200 W 6TH STREET, CITY COMMISSION APPROVED ON 6/20/2017

EVENT ADDRESS:	6200 W 6 th Street		
APPLICANT:	Bob Sanner Lawrence Sports Corporation	Property Owners:	Kentucky Place, LC; Tanglewood, LC; JDS Kansas, LC; Venture Properties, Inc.; Scotsdale Properties, LC; Tat Land Holding Company, LC; Sojac Land Company, LC
APPLICANT ADDRESS:	PO Box 1742 Lawrence, KS 66044	Owner Address:	2601 Dover Sq Lawrence, KS 66049
EVENT DATE(S):	July 22, 2017 through July 30, 2017		Event Type: 5
EVENT TIME	6:00 AM to 7:00 PM		Event 1 Number:

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- a. Special Event Permit must be displayed on site during hours of operation.
- b. Temporary sign permit must be obtained from Development Services if temporary signage is to be used.
- c. Parking area shall be defined with flagging.
- d. Lawrence Sports Corporation shall provide parking control during the timeframe of the event.
- e. Trash receptacles or other sanitation provisions, as needed
- f. 24 ft wide access ways shall be provided between the rows of parking.
- g. The flagging and other materials will be removed from the site on July 30, 2017, following the end of event.
- h. The temporary access entries and pedestrian walkways will be removed from the site following the event. This will be completed by August 8, 2017.

NOTES

No permanent changes are being proposed to the site. The applicant shall clear the site of trash daily and will remove all flagging and trash on the final day. Asphalt walkways and driveways shall be removed from the site by August 8, 2017.

SE-17-00272 1 of 1 6/15/2017